

2000 PNC PLAZA 500 WEST JEFFERSON STREET LOUISVILLE, KY 40202-2828 MAIN: (502) 333-6000 FAX: (502) 333-6099 DOUGLAS F. BRENT DIRECT DIAL: (502) 568-5734 DIRECT FAX: (502) 562-0934 Douglas.Brent@skofirm.com



JUN 20 2016

RECEIVED

Public Service Commission

Stephanie C. Bell Deputy Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40601

RE: Notification of Transfer of Ultimate Indirect Control of Time Warner Cable Information Services (Kentucky), LLC, and Time Warner Cable Business LLC

Dear Ms. Bell:

On April 20, 2016, Charter Communications, Inc. ("Charter") and Time Warner Cable Inc., on behalf of itself and its wholly owned subsidiaries, Time Warner Cable Information Services (Kentucky), LLC ("TWCIS"), and Time Warner Cable Business LLC ("TWCB," and together with TWCIS, the "TWC Subsidiaries") notified the Public Service Commission ("Commission") of the transfers of indirect ultimate control of the TWC Subsidiaries.

Charter hereby notifies the Commission that, on May 18, 2016, the transactions detailed in the April 20, 2016 notification were consummated and Charter (reorganized into "New Charter" as set forth in the April 20, 2016 notification) is now the ultimate parent of the TWC Subsidiaries.

Going forward, the designated regulatory and customer service contact for the TWC Subsidiaries regarding compliance with Kentucky laws and regulations will be:

Betty J. Sanders Senior Director-Regulatory Charter Communications, Inc. 12405 Powerscourt Drive St. Louis, MO 63131 Phone: (314) 288-3259 Email: betty.sanders@charter.com Stephanie Bell June 17, 2016 Page 2

Enclosed are updated registration forms to comply with KRS 278.542(2). The Commission's records should be updated for each of the following utility numbers:

	Utility ID	Utility Name
View	5055220	Time Warner Cable Information Services (Kentucky), LLC
View	5179620	Time Wamer Cable Business, LLC
View	5176600	Time Warner Cable Information Services (Kentucky), LLC

Charter is excited about serving the State of Kentucky and looks forward to continuing to work with the Commission. If you have any questions about this notice or the close of the transaction, please feel free to contact the undersigned.

Sincerely yours,

nrf

Douglas F. Brent

DFB Enclosure

c: Jeff Cline

109917.128040/1360821.1

Rev. 11/3/2010

Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission

INFORMATION FORM FOR TELEPHONE UTILITIES OPERATING PURSUANT TO KRS 278.541 through 278.544

Complete Name of Telephone Utility:	Time Warner Cable Business, LLC		
Physical Address	Street: 12405 Powerscourt Drive		
of Principal Office:	City: St. Louis	State: MO Zip: 63131	
Primary Contact:	Name: Betty J. Sanders	Title: <u>Sr. Dir - Reg.</u>	
	Phone: <u>314-288-3259</u>	Fax: <u>314-288-3555</u>	
	E-Mail: betty.sanders@charter.com		
Person Responsible	Name: Betty J. Sanders	Title: <u>Sr. Dir - Reg.</u>	
for Answering Consumer Complaints:	Address (if different from above)		
	Street: Same		
	City:	State: Zip:	
	Phone:	_Fax:	

In accordance with KRS 278.542 (2), which requires telephone utilities operating pursuant to 2006 KRS 278.541 through KRS 278.544 to file with the Commission certain information, I, <u>Douglas F. Brent</u>, on behalf of <u>Time Warner Cable Business, LLC</u> do hereby certify that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, as of this <u>17th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 20<u>16</u>.

	UTILITY:	Time Warner Cable Business, LLC
	BY:	N_ RA its attorney
STATE OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF JEFFERSON	_	V
The foregoing was signed, s PUBLIC, on this the <u>17th</u> day o		cknowledged before me, the NOTARY
	NOTA	Not M Partman
My Commission Expires: June 26, 2	2019 //	

Rev. 11/3/2010

Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission

INFORMATION FORM FOR TELEPHONE UTILITIES OPERATING PURSUANT TO KRS 278.541 through 278.544

Complete Name of Telephone Utility:	Time Warner Cable Information Services (Kentucky), LLC		
Physical Address	Street: 12405 Powerscourt Drive		
of Principal Office:	City: St. Louis	State: <u>MO</u> Zip: <u>63131</u>	
Primary Contact:	Name: Betty J. Sanders	Title: Sr. Dir - Reg.	
	Phone: <u>314-288-3259</u>	Fax: <u>314-288-3555</u>	
E-Mail: betty.sanders@charter.com		om	
Person Responsible	Name: Betty J. Sanders	Title: <u>Sr. Dir - Reg.</u>	
for Answering Consumer Complaints:	Address (if different from above)		
	Street: Same		
	City:	_ State: Zip:	
	Phone:	Fax:	

In accordance with KRS 278.542 (2), which requires telephone utilities operating pursuant to 2006 KRS 278.541 through KRS 278.544 to file with the Commission certain information, I, <u>Douglas F. Brent</u>, on behalf of <u>Time Warner Cable Information Services</u> do hereby certify that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, as of this <u>17th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 20<u>16</u>.

	UTILITY:	Time Warner Cable Information
	BY:	Services (Kentucky), LLC
STATE OF <u>KENTUCKY</u> COUNTY OF <u>JEFFERSON</u>	-	V
The foregoing was signed, s PUBLIC, on this the <u>17th</u> day of		cknowledged before me, the NOTARY
	NOTA	Mot M Partman
My Commission Expires: June 26, 20		